February 27, 2025

Please find the following addendum to the below-mentioned QUOTE.

Addendum No.: 1

Quote#: 25-16-1

Project Name: Clausel St. Drainage

Quote Due Date: Thursday, March 6, 2025

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:

Question 1. Could you please provide the address on Clausel St for the driveway that is to be removed and replaced.

Answer 1. The addresses are 1349 and 1351 Clausel St.

Question 2. On Page 1 of 4 of the Work Order Number section under general notes:

7. At all intersection asphalt roads, contractor shall mill 1 ½" deep and 8' into intersecting road for a smooth and clean transition. See Detail attached with Bid Proposal.

There was no detail provided. Does this apply to this project?

Answer 2. Please remove General Notes No. 7 on page 1 of 4 on the specifications document, as it does not pertain to this particular project.

Question 3. Will a bid bond be required for this project?

Answer 3. A Bid Bond is not required for this project as this is a Quote Request. A Performance Bond shall be required for any project costing \$25,000.00 or more. Please refer to Part V: General Provisions – 5.5 Performance Bond in the package.

End of Addendum #1